Amend CSSB 62, in SECTION 1 of the bill, as follows:

- (1) At the end of added Subdivision (2), Subsection (b), Section 2206.001, Government Code (page 2, line 1), add "or".
- (2) At the end of added Subdivision (3), Subsection (b), Section 2206.001, Government Code (page 2, line 7), strike "; or" and substitute a period.
- (3) Strike added Subdivision (4), Subsection (b), Section 2206.001, Government Code (page 2, lines 8 through 12).
- (4) Strike added Subdivision (6), Subsection (c), Section 2206.001, Government Code (page 2, line 26).

Amend CSSB 62, in SECTION 3 of the bill, as follows:

- (1) In Subsection (c) (page 3, line 23), strike "lieutenant governor" and substitute "speaker of the house of representatives."
- (2) In Subsection (c) (page 3, line 23), strike "senator" and substitute "member of the house of representatives."
- (3) In Subsection (c) (page 3, line 24) strike "speaker of the house of representatives" and substitute "lieutenant governor."
- (4) In Subsection (c) (page 3, line 26) strike "member of the house of representatives" and substitute "senator."